
JAMESTOWN S’KLALLAM TRIBE 
Address:  1033 Old Blyn Highway, Sequim, WA 98382 County: Clallam 

Phone:  360/683-1109 Fax: 360/681-4643 E-Mail: info@jamestowntribe.org 
Website: www.jamestowntribe.org 

After-Hours Emergencies:  Annette Nesse  Ph: 360/452-5150         Matt Adams Ph: 360/683-
9758 or 460-9021 

24th Legislative District: Rep. Jim Buck      Rep. Lynn Kessler  Sen. 
Jim Hargrove 
6th Congressional District:   Rep. Norm Dicks 
 
CHAIR: The Honorable W. Ron Allen  Ph: 360/681-4621 Fax: 681-4643 
E-mail: rallen@jamestowntribe.org 
VICE CHAIR: Liz Mueller    Ph: 360/681-4628 Fax: 681-3402 
E-mail: lmueller@jamestowntribe.org
 
Administration: Annette Nesse, Director-  
Of Administration   
  Ph: 360/681-4620   Fax: 681-3405  
  E-mail- anesse@jamestowntribe.org 
Chief Financial Officer: Diane Gange     
  Ph: 360/681-4608   Fax: 681-3405 
  E-mail: dgange@jamestowntribe.org 
College Program: Paula Nelson, Ed. Counselor 
Peninsula College (Satellite)  
Northwest Indian College (Satellite)  
  Ph: 360/681-4627   Fax: 681-3402  
  E-mail pnelson@jamestowntribe.org 
Council Staff: Ann Sargent, Executive Assistant 
  Ph: 360/681-4661   Fax: 681-4643 
  E-mail: asargent@jamestowntribe.org 
Cultural Resources: Kathy Duncan, Specialist 
  Ph: 360/681-4638   Fax: 681-3405 
  E-mail: kduncan@jamestowntribe.org 
Economic Development: Marlin Holden,  
  Director of JKT Inc.  
  Ph: 360/683-2025   Fax: 683-9583 
  E-mail: mholden@jamestowntribe.org 
Elders Program: Margaret Adams Elders Coordinator 
  Ph: 360/681-4637   Fax: 681-3402 
  E-mail: mdadams@jamestowntribe.org 
Enrollment: Kathy Duncan, Clerk 
  Ph: 360/681-4638   Fax: 681-4653 
  E-mail: kduncan@jamestowntribe.org 
Executive Director: W. Ron Allen   
  Ph: 360/681-4621   Fax: 681-4643   
  E-mail: rallen@jamestowntribe.org 
Fisheries: Scott Chitwood, Manager 
  Ph: 360/681-4616   Fax: 681-4611 
  E-mail: schitwood@jamestowntribe.org 
Gaming Commission: Jeff Allen, Chair 
  Ph: 360/457-2747   Fax: 681-6711 
 
 

Grants Development: Leanne Jenkins, Director of 
Planning   
  Ph: 360/681-4669   Fax: 681-4653 
  E-mail: ljenkins@jamestowntribe.org 
Housing Authority: See Planning 
Health & Human Services: Bill Riley, Director 
  Ph: 360/681-4660   Fax: 681-3402 
  E-mail: briley@jamestowntribe.org 
IHS/Health Clinic: Cindy Lowe, Administrator  
  Ph: 360/681-4656   Fax: 681-3401 
  E-mail: clowe@jamestowntribe.org 
Legal Counsel: Leo Gaten, Special Projects 
  Ph: 360/681-3118   Fax: 681-0221 
  E-mail: lgaten@hotmail.com            
Legislative Liaison: Annette Nesse    
  Ph: 360/681-4620   Fax: 681-3405 
 E-mail- anesse@jamestowntribe.org 
Natural Resources: Scott Chitwood, Director 
  Ph: 360/681-4617   Fax: 681-4643 
  E-mail: schitwood@jamestowntribe.org 
Newsletter: Eric Adams, Administrative Assistant 
  Ph: 360/681-4606   Fax: 681-3405 
  E-mail: eadams@jamestowntribe.org 
Personnel: See Planning 
Planning:  Leanne Jenkins, Director of Planning 
  Ph: 360/681-4669   Fax: 681-4653 
  E-mail: anesse@jamestowntribe.org 
Police Department: No 
Self-Governance Coordinator: Cyndi Holmes 
  Ph: 360/681-4612   Fax: 681-3405 
  E-mail: cholmes@jamestowntribe.org 
Transportation Planner:   Annette Nesse   
  Ph: 360/681-4620   Fax: 681-3405 
Veteran’s Representative: W. Ron Allen 
  Ph: 360/681-4621   Fax: 681-4643 
  E-mail: rallen@jamestown.org 


